BOROUGH OF PERKASIE



620 W. Chestnut Street PO Box 96 Perkasie, Pa. 18944-0096 (215) 257-5065 Fax (215) 257-6875

TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURES AND PARKING RESTRICTIONS TREE LIGHTING CEREMONY

Perkasie Borough is presenting the 115th annual Tree Lighting Ceremony on Saturday December 2nd, 2023. The event is open to the public from 5:00pm until 8:00pm.

Parking restrictions will be in effect at 2:00pm and road closures are in effect from 2:30pm until 8:30pm.

The following roads and lots will be closed to traffic at 2:30pm and must be cleared of all vehicles by 2pm:

- 7th St. from Chestnut St. to Arch St.
- 6th St. from Shelly's loading bay to Market St.
- W. Market St. from 8th St. to N. 6th St. (Shine Yoga)
- W. Chestnut St. from 7th St. to S. 6th St. (QNB)
- Market Alley is closed at 7th St.
- Shelly's Design Center parking lot
- Penn Community Bank parking lot
- 8th St municipal lot spaces closest to the train tracks/train station
- Borough Hall Parking Lot
- QNB & Penn Community Bank drive thru lanes

The QNB parking lot at the corner of W. Chestnut St and S. 6th St is reserved for ADA parking ONLY. Vehicles with the appropriate hangtag and license plate may approach and enter at 6th & Chestnut.

Access for emergency vehicles will be maintained throughout the afternoon and evening. We apologize for any inconvenience caused by this annual community event.

If you have questions regarding the road closures, please contact the Perkasie Police Department at (215) 257- 6876.

Yours sincerely,

Linda Reid Community Development Manager